Ihis Sa/e is conditional upon approval by the majority shareholders of Jinhui Holdings, who hold
more than 50% of the lnterests in Jinhui Holdings. Ihe Se/lers hereby confirm that such approval
has already been obtained from the majority shareholders of Jinhui Holdings.

Clause 22 Payment

'l'he Buyers shall remit United States Dollars Five Million Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand (USD5,960,000)

(the "Fiist lnstalment") together with the value of the estimated bunkers and lubricating oils remaining

onboard at the time of detivery and any cost whatsoever to be paid by the Buyers to the Sellers in
accordance with the Agreement by telegraphic transfer free of bank charges to the Deposit

[...]

commencing on the date of expiry of three (3) months after the Delivery Date and on each of the dates
falling at intervals of 3 months thereafter (each an "lnstalment Payment Date"). Each of the first fifteen
(15) instalments shall be in an amount of United States Dollars Four Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand
and Five Hundred (USD437,500), and the last instalment shall be in an amount of United States Dollars
Four Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand and Five Hundred (USD437,500) or such other balance sum as
may be outstanding on the last lnstalment Payment Date as may be agreed by the Sellers and the
Buyers.

Glause 23 lnterest

The period for which the Purchase Price is outstanding shall be divided into successive interest periods

[...]

Agreement or any other Security Documents, the Buyers may, after the Delivery Date and upon not less
than 10 Banking Days' prior written notice to the Sellers of their intention to do so, prepay the whole or
any part of the Outstanding Amount but if in part, being a minimum amount of United States Dollars Four
Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand and Five Hundred (USD437,500) or in an amount which is an integral
multiple of United States Dollars Four Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand and Five Hundred (USD437,500),
on the next lnstalment Payment Date, together with interest accrued to the date of prepayment and any
other sum then payable under this Agreement.

ln addition to any amount prepaid pursuant to this Clause 24, if any prepayment is made within three (3)

[...]

The VESSEL shall be registered by the BUYER at its own cost and expenses
under the laws of HONG KONG at the time of delivery and acceptance
thereof.

8

Shipbuilding Contract No. JNS25C676 Hull No. JNS676

ARTICLE II CONTRACT PRICE & TERMS OF PAYMENT

1. CONTRACT PRICE

The purchase price of the VESSEL is Thirty Three Million Four Hundred and
Fifty Thousand only (US$ 33,450,000), net receivable by the SELLER
(hereinafter called the "Contract Price"), which include the extra cost USD
1,150,000 of technical memo and maker's list listed in Exhibit ooC", but
exclusive of the cost for the BIIYER's Supplies as provided in Article V

[...]

The Contract Price shall be paid by the BUYER to the SELLER in installments
as follows:

Business Days or Banking Days mean the days (other than Saturday and
Sunday) on which banks are open in People's Republic of China, Hong Kong
and New York.

(a) 1st Installment

The sum of United States Dollars Six Million Six Hundred and Ninety
Thousand only (USD 6,690,000) representing twenty percent (20%) of the
Contract Price, shall become due and payable and be paid by the BUYER
within five (5) Banking Days after the signing of this Contract and the
SELLER shall have submitted to the BUYER the Refund Guarantee for the
tst,2nd and 3rd installments in the form annexed hereto as "Exhibit A" issued
by SELLER'S BANK.

9

(b) 2nd Installment

The sum of United States Dollars Three Million Three Hundred and Forty Five
Thousand only (USD 3,345,000) representing ten percent (10%) of the
Contract Price, shall become due and payable and be paid by the BUYER
within five (5) Banking Days after the cutting of the first steel plate of the
VESSEL in the SELLER's workshop. The SELLER shall notify with an E-

[...]

mail notice to the BUYER, accompanied by a statement or certificate signed
by the Class Society, stating that the first steel plate has been cut in its
workshop and demand for payment of this installment

(c) 3rd Installment

The sum of United States Dollars Three Million Three Hundred and Forty Five
Thousand only (IJSD 3,345,000) representing ten percent (10%) of the
Contract Price, shall become due and payable and be paid by the BLIYER
within five (5) Banking Days after the keel-laying of the VESSEL. The
SELLER shall noti$r with an E-mail notice to the BUYER, accompanied by a
statement of certificate signed by the Class Society, stating that the keel-laying
has been carried out and demand for payment of this installment.

(d) 4th Installment (Payment upon Delivery of the VESSEL)
The sum of United States Dollars Twenty Million and Seventy Thousand only
(USD 20,070,000) representing sixty percent (60%) of the Contract Price, plus
any extras and/or minus any deductions due to modifications and/or
adjustments of the Contract Price in accordance with provisions of the relevant
Articles hereof, shall become due and payable and be paid by the BUYER to